504687077 12/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4733799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU TANAKA	10/26/2017
SHIGEYUKI AKIYAMA	10/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOTO UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	36-1, YOSHIDA-HONMACHI	
Internal Address:	SAKYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI	
City:	куото	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	6068501	
Name:	MASA INTERNATIONAL CORP.	
Street Address:	29-5, KATSURA HITSUJISARU-CHO, NISHIKYO-KU	
Internal Address:	KYOTO-SHI	
City:	КУОТО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	6158084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15736321	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-697-3750

Email: Al@KIRSCHSTEINLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: KIRSCHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFMILLER & PIER

Address Line 1: 425 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MASA-2 PCT US

PATENT REEL: 044870 FRAME: 0354

504687077

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN ISRAEL
SIGNATURE:	/Alan Israel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017
Total Attachments: 1	
source-20171214095731#page1 tif	

PATENT REEL: 044870 FRAME: 0355 Kirschstein, Israel, Schiffmiller & Pieroni, P.C.

Docket No.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert ASSIGNEE's	
Name(s) Address(es)	

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by Kyoto University of 36-1, Yoshida-honmachi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 6068501 Japan; and

Masa International Corp. of 29-5, Katsura Hitsujisaru-cho, Nishikyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 6158084 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

(Title of Invention)

NDIR GAS SENSOR, GAS ANALYZER, PHOTOSYNTHESIS RATE MEASURING

APPARATUS, AND PHOTOSYNTHESIS RATE MEASURING METHOD

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed) for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on 14 December 2017 Serial No. 15/736, 321

Rescussion is race, Scriffmiller & Pierra, P.C. is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or filling date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures	

In Tamba	TANAKA, Yu	October 26, 2017
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
& akiyama	AKIYAMA, Shigeyuki	October 26, 2017
(Signatur s)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	*	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
<u> </u>		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

Re. 07/07

PATENT REEL: 044870 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 12/14/2017